Mohawk Council of Kahnawá:ke

P.O. Box 720 Kahnawá:ke Mohawk Territory JOL 1B0 Phone: (450) 632-7500 Fax: (450) 638-5958

Web Site: www.kahnawake.com E-mail: communications@mck.ca

Enhsakotò:kénhte Nitiotié:ren Tsi Ietsenhaientáhkhwa

Tsi Nahóten Karihwanákere No'nenk News Release

Kahnawá:ke Commercial Lands Committee is looking for a community member

(Kahnawá:ke – 24, Kentenhkó:wa/November 2006) The Mohawk Council of Kahnawá:ke (MCK) Lands Unit is looking for an interested community member to participate on the 5 member Commercial Lands Committee, who will be working with the recently approved Kahnawá:ke Commercial Land Use Policy. Committee members will select businesses requesting use of commercial lands, commercial lots and collaborate to set terms of lease agreements.

Currently, the MCK Lands Unit, Chief and Council and Tewatohnhi'saktha are in the process of appointing a person to participate on the committee. One seat for a Kahnawa'kehró:non/Kanien'kehá:ka of Kahnawá:ke must be filled. Interested persons must be listed as members on the Kahnawá:ke Kanien'kehá:ka registry and should review the policy online @ www.kahnawake.com and send a letter expressing interest and describing what you would like the committee to know about you. The appointed committee members will be making the selection of the Kahnawa'kehró:non/Kanien'kehá:ka of Kahnawá:ke position based on your letters.

All letters should be sent to Heather Jacobs-Whyte at the MCK Lands Unit, P.O. Box 720, Kahnawá:ke Mohawk Territory, J0L 1B0 or drop it off at the Lands Unit across from the Youth Center. The deadline to submit your letters of interest is 6, Tsothóhrha/ December 2006 at 4:00 pm.

-30-

For more information please contact: Heather Jacobs-Whyte MCK Lands Policy Development Office 450-638-9052 or Heather.Jacobs@mck.ca